
E-MAIL ADDRESSES FOR PNEC Authorized Ministers & MIDs  
 

Adams, David (Licensed) - DJA22876@yahoo.com 

Adams, Nancy - NancyAdams68@icloud.com 

Aita, Louis (Licensed)  – aitatl12@ptd.net  

Albright, Wilbur – albrightbi@aol.com 

Andreas, Lillian (Licensed, retired) – llian.andreas@rcn.com 

Bannerman, Jennifer - revjenban@yahoo.com 

Bastin, Al – albastin@yahoo.com 

Bastin, Carol – chbastin@yahoo.com 

Bates, Bonnie – bonnieb@pnec.org  

Bauer, Jeff – bauerjv@cheerful.com & bauerjv@gmail.com  

Baxter, Cecilia – newcreationucc.pastor@gmail.com  &   ceciliafbaxter@gmail.com 

Baxter, Jameson – newcreationucc.pastor@gmail.com  &   jamesonbaxter@gmail.com 

Beauchard, Fredericka – fbeauchard@gmail.com 

Beckwith, Becky – beckybeckwith13@rcn.com and/or stjohnsucc.pastor@rcn.com 

Benack, Wayne – waynebenack@yahoo.com 

Berryman, David (Licensed) – djberry@ptd.net 

Binde, John – Pastorjohn77@ptd.net 

Blocker, Darlene (Licensed) – dkblocker@verizon.net 

Bogert, Elaine – REV.ELBogrt@juno.com 

Bowers, Laurene – laurenebowers@christucc.org 

Boyd, Janet - janetcboyd@gmail.com 

Brandon, Judy – judykbrn@gmail.com & pastorjudy.ucc@gmail.com  

Brearley, Kathy – brearley@ptd.net;  pastor@longswampucc.org 

Breedy, Lynn (Licensed) – philsfan1@msn.com 

Brinks, Jeff – pastor@sjuccnaz.org  &  jefferybrinks58@gmail.com 

Brooks-Cope, Scott – scope@phoebe.org 

Brooks-Cope, Suzanne – sbcstmts@ptd.net 

Brown, Donald – donbrownsemail@gmail.com  

Brown, Joan – joanbrown55@verizon.net  

Brown, Robert – rwbrown@frontiernet.net 

Broyan, Rebecca – rebecca.broyan@gmail.com 
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Buckwalter, Kenneth (Lutheran) – rabbikenb@aol.com 

Burlington, Tom – tburlington@SpiritualOutposts.com 

Cain-Borgman, Candi – CandiCain@gmail.com 

Campbell, Arthur Russell – revarc@ptd.net 

Cocca, Chris (Licensed) – chriscocca@gmail.com  

Creyer, Christian - pastorxn@hotmail.com 

Dech, John - john.dech@rcn.com 

Dennison, Richard – ncucc1@verizon.net 

DeRemer, David – DavidHDeRemer@gmail.com  

Diefenderfer, Ernest – ernied45@msn.com 

Distler, Henry (MID with limited standing) – hdistler@ptd.net 

Dollar, Penny – preacherdollar@yahoo.com 

Dowd, J. Michael – mikedowd1948@gmail.com 

Durie, Barry – barrykdurie@gmail.com 

Eckroth, Michael – meckroth@ptd.net 

Eckstein, George – hannahmontana.ge@gmail.com 

Ellis, David – pastor.david1@verizon.net 

Ellis, Susan – swellis1229@verizon.net 

Ellsworth, William – WEShibi@aol.com 

Engelhardt, Stephen – deepsea4@hotmail.com 

Esslinger, Lori – MomandPastortoo@yahoo.com 

Falla, William – fallaw@moravian.edu 

Fennell, Todd – tnjfnl@gmail.com 

Finney, Emmajane – esf2@lehigh.edu 

Foster, Kathryn – kathryne@ptd.net  

Freeman, Kayli –pastorkayli@unionucc.org 

Frey, Dean – docfrey@ptd.net  

Frisch, Wally (Licensed) – wfchipper1@yahoo.com & wallyff.Jordan@yahoo.com  

Fruchtl, Kevin – Kevin24@ptd.net 

Fry, Denise – revfry@comcast.net 

Frye, Sharon (Licensed) - sharonfrye127@gmail.com  &  sharonf@pa.metrocast.net 

Funk, Michelle (Licensed) – stjohnsucc.youth@rcn.com 

Gallick, David – DGallick@aol.com 
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Gassler, Frank -  gasslers2@rcn.com 

Geer, Kristina – Kris_Geer@yahoo.com  and/or   geerk@moravian.edu  

Gilbert, Emily Jean – emilyjean1019@gmail.com   

Good, Margie (Licensed) – mdl150@ptd.net 

Good, Theodore (Licensed) – mdl150@ptd.net 

Gottwald, James – pastor@stjohnslaurys.org & jsjlk@ptd.net  

Grant, David – grantrev@ptd.net  

Guhl, Richard – rickguhl@gmail.com 

Gutekunst, Robert (MID with limited standing) – gutekunst66@hotmail.com  

Haas, Brian (MID with limited standing) – bhaas61@gmail.com 

Hagenbuch, William – wrh@nep.net 

Handwerk, Lamar – LAHEN10009@aol.com 

Hardy, Nancy – nancylg51@yahoo.com  

Hayes, William (Licensed) – amhayes@ptd.net 

Heckman, Allen –oheckman@ptd.net  

Heeckt, John - PastorHeeckt@StJohnsMinistry.com   &   harale2000@yahoo.com 

Heimer, Virginia – vheimer@me.com  

Heintzelman, Russell – revrh2@verizon.net 

Herring, Cliffert – reched@rcn.com 

Hershberger, Thomas – friendly3220@gmail.com 

Hess, Debra –pastordkhess@yahoo.com  

Hess, Kenneth - kjhess72@aol.com 

Hess, M. Jane – jdhess@frontiernet.net  

Hilliard, Lunnett – hilliards@epix.net  

Hobson, Brenda – brendastarr630@hotmail.com  

Hoff, John – zweibru@yahoo.com 

Holleman, C.P. Toby – tobyholl@gmail.com 

Hummel, Steven - revstevehummel@gmail.com 

Iski, Michael – mliatownpa@verizon.net  

Ivey, Jack – pjivey94@gmail.com 

Jones, Kathleen – revkath@gmail.com 

Joyce, Jane (Commissioned, retired Christ. Ed.) – djanejoyce@verizon.net  

Kemmerer, Curtis – cgkemmerer@rcn.com 
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Keppley, Harry – harrykeppley@aol.com 

Kershner, Nevin – nkershner@yahoo.com 

Kimmel, Rainelle – rakimmel@earthlink.net 

Kistler, Jeffrey – ziegelspj@gmail.com  

Kistler, Joan – jmk6468@gmail.com  

Knappenberger, Joshua – pastorjknap@@hotmail.com 

Knappenberger, Paul – pstpaul@stjohnsuccemmaus.org   &  optirev@ptd.net  

Knoebel, David – revdhk@ptd.net 

Kramer-Moyer, Allan – ankm@verizon.net 

Kunkel, John – johnkunkel@christucc.org  

Kurtz, Heather – revgraceucc@rcn.com 

Lachcik, Joseph –nlachcik@gmail.com 

Landsman, Michael (MID with limited standing)– malandsman@gmail.com  

Lenhart, Linda (Commissioned, retired Christ. Ed.) – llenhart@ptd.net  

Lentz, Randy (Licensed) – rklentz@enter.net  

Lewis, Robert – ralewis3864@gmail.com  

Lishman, Susan (Licensed, retired) - susanlishman@yahoo.com 

Lohman, Barry – blohman246@comcast.net 

Lonergan, Michael - pastor.mike.lonergan@gmail.com 

Long, C. Walter – 54gralt57@gmail.com  

Marchetto, Joanne – jomarchetto@rcn.com  

Martin, Albert – amartin@phoebe.org 

Martin, Teresa - revteresamartin@outlook.com 

McGowan, Michael – mcgove60@hotmail.com & pstrbens@ptd.net  

McMichael, Rebecca – rjmcmichael7@yahoo.com 

Mease, Robert (Licensed) – mease.bob@gmail.com  

Mensendiek, Jeffrey – jmsendai@aol.com  

Metzger, William – renaissinc@aol.com  

Mikulak, Lynne – lmikulak@gmail.com  

Miller, Alan – miller08@ptd.net  

Mitchell, Joan – joan_mitchell@yahoo.com  

Moeschberger, Karen – moeschbergerk@yahoo.com 

Mohr, David – PastorD96677@aol.com 
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Moore, Irvin – irvmoore@yahoo.com 

Mumma, H. Neil – nmumma0@gmail.com 

Murphy, Sandra (Licensed) – sankenmurphy@gmail.com 

Nasrani, Ghulam - GNasrani@ptd.net 

Nelson, Chris – nelson-cat@hotmail.com  

Nuscher, Martin – pastor@indianland.org 

Passman, LaVerne – joellen21@aol.com   

Pearson, Helen – RevHelenP@aol.com 

Pearson, Janice – prj5128@yahoo.com 

Quayle, Don – daq1199@gmail.com 

Quinn, David – pedalinpastor@gmail.com 

Ramsden, William – ramsden@ptd.net 

Reidy, Richard – reidyrj@comcast.net    

Richardson, E. Allen – arichard@cedarcrest.edu 

Risser, Joel – uccrisser@gmail.com  

Robison, James – jadaro@juno.com 

Rodriguez, Gilberto Garcia – hispanicucc@rcn.com         

Roosa, Edgar – leroosa@ptd.net 

Roth, Alice – AliannRoth@aol.com 

Rowell, Mark (MID with limited standing) – markerowell@gmail.com  

Royer, Homer – heroyer118@gmail.com 

Sattizahn, Dale – preachersposts@yahoo.com OR pastordale1@verizon.net 

Schaefer, Ruth – schaeferrahn3@comcast.net  

Schaffer, Frank - solomonspastor@aol.com 

Schappell, Dennis – denschapel@gmail.com  

Schell, Ron (Licensed, retired) – oatesptd@verizon.net  

Schlegel, Virginia - vspoc1@gmail.com 

Schleicher, Lee – cedarucc@juno.com  and schleicherlee@gmail.com 

Schnaars, David – drschnaars@live.com 

Schnell, Sterling – saschnellr@aol.com 

Seaman, William – waseaman@gmail.com   

Seeds, Matthew - matthewseeds@aol.com & mseeds@psl.org 

Sell, Lorraine – lormsell@verizon.net and pastorlorstjamesucc@verizon.net 
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Shaffer, Ernest – egshaffer@verizon.net 

Shanaman, Steve – pr7shanaman@yahoo.com  

Siegfried, Carl –carlcids@ptd.net  

Siegfried, Ernie – ernestsiegfried@yahoo.com  

Sikorsky, Beth (Commissioned) – hopewhim@ptd.net  

Smith, David Charles – therrev@aol.com 

Smith, Gerald – irishnproud1@yahoo.com  

Smith, Michael – bobgob65@hotmail.com  

Snyder, Donald – dlsnyder71@verizon.net 

Snyder-Samuelson, John – kjh65and93@aol.com 

Snyder-Samuelson, Kris - PastorKris@unionucc.org 

Solliday, Richard - rsolliday@ymail.com 

Solt-Harfman, Sharon – revssj@gmail.com    

Spada, Frank – RevSpada@gmail.com 

Spada, Maria – RevSpada@gmail.com 

Stanley, James (Licensed) - sebjls@hotmail.com 

Steffen, Lloyd – lhs1@lehigh.edu 

Stevens, Robert – Bob.Stevens@LibertyBellChurch.org  

Stevenson, Bruce – pastorbruce@faithchurchucc.org  

Stevenson, Patience –patiencestevenson@rcn.com - website is   www.marriagematters.net 

Stoneback, Laura – llstoneback@gmail.com  

Stowell, John – john.stowell@rcn.com 

Strouse, Catherine – pastorcatherinestrouse@yahoo.com & polkdog.cs@gmail.com 

Teitsworth, Richard – pastorrlteitsworth@gmail.com  

Thomas, Rebekah - strat04@moravian.edu;   rebekah_thomas3@yahoo.com   

Thomas, Thomas - revtnt@ptd.net 

Unger, Peter – PeterBUnger7@hotmail.com 

Wadsworth, Judy – judyw3798@yahoo.com 

Weaver, Stacy – wathome@ptd.net 

Weida, Lisa – lweida@yahoo.com 

Wells, Rodney – pastor1972@verizon.net 

White, Mia – pastormia@hopeuccallentown.org  &  kinja1964@aol.com 

Williams, Wendy – windwend1@gmail.com  
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Wisser, Linda (Licensed 10.12.17 for 1 year) – Wisserlc@aol.com  &  stlnwo3@moravian.edu  

Yoder, George – vigeo@rcn.com 

Yonney, Karen (MID with limited standing) – PastorKaren@uccHeidelberg.org  &   

 kb9637@hotmail.com  

Zelker, Sally – szelker@ptd.net 
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